Race Date
October 15, 2016

Bib No Name

Team - JOHNSON
Team Score (places):50

63 CHRISTIAN BENEDICT
66 DANIEL IRONS

64 DEREK CARREON

69 VICTOR ZUNIGA

65 JOHN KEENER

68 NICK SOLANO

67 MATT MENDOZA

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Team - OCONNOR
Team Score (places):52

2663 VILLARREAL NOAH

2662 NOAH DEAN

2665 LONGORIA MICHAEL

2664 DERK JONATHAN

2666 JOSHUA VENTURA

2667 HOLDEN MCGINNIS

2661 JOHN CAMACHO-SANTOS

No o~ wDN PR

Team - Churchill
Team Score (places):101

2741 Chris Gonzalez
2742 Ricky Schwarz
2745 Brett Shoffstall
2744 Antonio Rosales
2746 Ivan Hernandez
2762 Isaiah Flores

o O WN P

Team - San Antonio Home School
Team Score (places):120

321 Derrick Torvik
322 Daniel Gill

324 Naaman Schaefer
323 Josiah Gill

325 Steven Finley

ga b~ wDN -

Team - LEE
Team Score (places):191

Results By VF Productions

NEISD CROSS COUNTRY MEET 10-15
Final Team Results

Boys

VARSITY BOYS

Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position- 1
Average Time: 16:41.23
4 4 16:25.94  16:25.94 0:00.00
10 14 16:43.98  33:09.92 0:18.04
11 25 16:44.98  49:54.90 0:19.04
12 37 16:45.43 1:06:40.33 0:19.49
13 50 16:45.80 1:23:26.13 0:19.86
(17) (67) 16:57.23 1:40:23.36 0:31.29
(23) (90) 17:04.31 1:57:27.67 0:38.37
Finish Position - 2
Average Time: 16:41.43
3 3 16:21.90  16:21.90 0:00.00
7 10 16:34.85  32:56.75 0:12.95
8 18 16:41.24  49:37.99 0:19.34
15 33 16:49.68 1:06:27.67 0:27.78
19 52 16:59.48 1:23:27.15 0:37.58
(20) (72) 16:59.56 1:40:26.71 0:37.66
(25) (97) 17:11.84 1:57:38.55 0:49.94
Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 17:04.51
5 5 16:26.15  16:26.15 0:00.00
14 19 16:48.59  33:14.74 0:22.44
16 35 16:54.98  50:09.72 0:28.83
32 67 17:35.39 1:07:45.11 1:09.24
34 101 17:37.42 1:25:22.53 1:11.27
(58) (159) 18:13.63 1:43:36.16 1:47.48
Finish Position- 4
Average Time: 17:08.45
1 1 15:57.73  15:57.73 0:00.00
6 7 16:31.61  32:29.34 0:33.88
28 35 17:26.68  49:56.02 1:28.95
37 72 17:45.24 1:07:41.26 1:47.51
48 120 18:00.98 1:25:42.24 2:03.25
Finish Position- 5
Average Time: 17:43.85
1 10/15/2016 10:47:43



NEISD CROSS COUNTRY MEET 10-15
Final Team Results

Race Date
October 15, 2016

Boys
VARSITY BOYS

Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
Team - LEE Finish Position- 5
Team Score (places):191 Average Time: 17:43.85
1 2515 STONE CURTISS 27 27 17:15.48 17:15.48 0:00.00
2 2517 ANDREW ERICKSON 33 60 17:36.40 34:51.88 0:20.92
3 2530 CHARLIE PRIETO 38 98 17:48.43 52:40.31 0:32.95
4 2528 GABE MURILLO 43 141 17:56.33 1:10:36.64 0:40.85
5 2523 NATE LOVE 50 191 18:02.62 1:28:39.26 0:47.14
6 2525 JULIAN MALDONADO (51) (242) 18:03.63 1:46:42.89 0:48.15
Team - MADISON Finish Position- 6
Team Score (places):211 Average Time: 17:51.11
1 221 Steven Alvizo 9 9 16:43.60 16:43.60 0:00.00
2 222 Daniel Rodriguez 39 48 17:50.67 34:34.27 1:07.07
3 227 Aaron Diaz 40 88 17:51.24 52:25.51 1:07.64
4 223 Kyle Davis 61 149 18:24.24 1:10:49.75 1:40.64
5 226 Luke Grajeda 62 211 18:25.80 1:29:15.55 1:42.20
6 224 Ruben Perez (80) (291) 19:13.97 1:48:29.52 2:30.37
Team - MacArthur Finish Position- 7
Team Score (places):231 Average Time: 17:57.20
1 157 Christian Castellanos 18 18 16:57.24 16:57.24 0:00.00
2 159 Reynaldo Villegas 22 40 17:02.69 33:59.93 0:05.45
3 158 Joshua Castellanos 49 89 18:02.41 52:02.34 1:05.17
4 160 Robert Acosta 64 153 18:32.92 1:10:35.26 1:35.68
5 161 Angel Acosta 78 231 19:10.74 1:29:46.00 2:13.50
6 162 Kirby Martin (85) (316) 19:25.12 1:49:11.12 2:27.88
Team - BRAKENRIDGE Finish Position- 8
Team Score (places):245 Average Time: 18:05.78
1 2580 Darius Ayala 31 31 17:34.48 17:34.48 0:00.00
2 2579 Deigo Aranda 41 72 17:52.84 35:27.32 0:18.36
3 2584 Robert Martinez 45 117 17:58.15 53:25.47 0:23.67
4 2583 Alejandro Martinez 63 180 18:29.67 1:11:55.14 0:55.19
5 2581 Isaiah Balderas 65 245 18:33.74 1:30:28.88 0:59.26
6 2585 Matthew Hernandez (68) (313) 18:48.97 1:49:17.85 1:14.49
7 2582 Steven Castillo (90) (403) 19:40.97 2:08:58.82 2:06.49

Team - Phoenix
Team Score (places):250

Results By VF Productions

Finish Position- 9
Average Time: 18:11.16
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NEISD CROSS COUNTRY MEET 10-15
Final Team Results

Race Date
October 15, 2016

Boys

VARSITY BOYS

Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Phoenix Finish Position- 9
Team Score (places):250 Average Time: 18:11.16
1 289 Thomas Robledo 29 29 17:26.88 17.26.88 0:00.00
2 285 Preston Peterson 35 64 17:39.44 35:06.32 0:12.56
3 284 Omar Martinez 42 106 17:55.72 53:02.04 0:28.84
4 290 Tarik Garcia 69 175 18:49.17 1:11:51.21 1:22.29
5 286 Declan Conner 75 250 19:04.59 1:30:55.80 1:37.71
6 287 Liam Conner (81) (331) 19:14.98 1:50:10.78 1:48.10
Team - JAY Finish Position - 10
Team Score (places):258 Average Time: 18:11.11
1 9 Jack Tablizo 21 21 16:59.67 16:59.67 0:00.00
2 10 Eben Ventura 26 47 17:14.23 34:13.90 0:14.56
3 4 Roman D'Angelo 46 93 17:58.97 52:12.87 0:59.30
4 8 Cristian Miranda 82 175 19:17.74 1:11:30.61 2:18.07
5 25 John Rincon 83 258 19:24.93 1:30:55.54 2:25.26
6 6 Christian Guerrero (88) (346) 19:34.25 1:50:29.79 2:34.58
7 17 Jonathan Gomez-Rangel (95) (441) 19:52.13 2:10:21.92 2:52.46
Team - Seguin Finish Position - 11
Team Score (places):265 Average Time: 18:16.80
1 100 Matthew Brittain 24 24 17:09.21 17:09.21 0:00.00
2 101 Nathan Brittain 30 54 17:33.57 34:42.78 0:24.36
3 102 James Williams-Rousell 47 101 18:00.49 52:43.27 0:51.28
4 104 Leonardo Costilla 70 171 18:49.75 1:11:33.02 1:40.54
5 105 Marshall Allenger 94 265 19:50.99 1:31:24.01 2:41.78
Team - CLARK Finish Position - 12
Team Score (places):268 Average Time: 18:15.15
1 2486 BOBBY HOLT 2 2 16:18.43 16:18.43 0:00.00
2 2505 JAVIER SEGURA 44 46 17:57.24 34:15.67 1:38.81
3 2484 BEN HECHT 67 113 18:41.86 52:57.53 2:23.43
4 2489 ANDREW MARTINEZ 71 184 18:53.23 1:11:50.76 2:34.80
5 2476 CAMERON CUMMINS 84 268 19:24.99 1:31:15.75 3:06.56
6 2474 LUIS CARCAMO (86) (354) 19:27.74 1:50:43.49  3:09.31
7 2500 JAMES QUIGLEY (92) (445) 19:42.74 2:10:26.23 3:24.31

Team - Reagan
Team Score (places):278

Results By VF Productions

Finish Position - 13
Average Time: 18:10.53
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NEISD CROSS COUNTRY MEET 10-15

Race Date
October 15, 2016 Final Team Results
Boys
VARSITY BOYS
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Reagan Finish Position - 13
Team Score (places):278 Average Time: 18:10.53
1 2623 Gustavo Leal 53 53 18:06.24 18:06.24 0:00.00
2 2624 Zach Rockhold 54 107 18:06.90 36:13.14 0:00.66
3 2625 Jonathon Williams 55 162 18:09.24 54:22.38 0:03.00
4 2629 Craig Sandoval 57 219 18:11.98 1:12:34.36 0:05.74
5 2626 Camden Barnes 59 278 18:18.28 1:30:52.64 0:12.04
6 2628 Jared Erickson (60) (338) 18:18.68 1:49:11.32 0:12.44
7 2627 Michael Morell (66) (404) 18:39.43 2:07:50.75 0:33.19
Team - Cornerstone Finish Position - 14
Team Score (places):369 Average Time: 19:00.23
1 2693 Noah Vasconcellos 52 52 18:04.24 18:04.24 0:00.00
2 2686 Josiah Damiano 74 126 19:01.49 37:05.73 0:57.25
3 2689 Tanner Lagedrost 77 203 19:10.24 56:15.97 1:06.00
4 2692 Kobi Vasconcellos 79 282 19:12.95 1:15:28.92 1.08.71
5 2690 Andrew Meads 87 369 19:32.24 1:35:01.16 1:28.00
6 2684 Antonio Alvarado (92) (461) 19:43.40 1:54:44.56 1:39.16
Team - CCHS Finish Position - 15
Team Score (places):374 Average Time: 19:08.07
1 2793 Sam Cardenas 36 36 17:43.12 17:43.12 0:00.00
2 2789 David Aguilar 72 108 18:55.89 36:39.01 1:12.77
3 2788 Matt Garcia 76 184 19:06.84 55:45.85 1:23.72
4 2792 Mark Mainez 93 277 19:44.49 1:15:30.34 2:01.37
5 2787 Daniel Guerra 97 374 20:09.99 1:35:40.33 2:26.87
6 2791 Sergio Padilla (108) (482) 23:23.25 1:59:03.58 5:40.13
Team - Roosevelt Finish Position- 16
Team Score (places):459 Average Time: 21:19.07
1 264 Amariay Easter 56 56 18:10.56 18:10.56 0:00.00
2 272 Wyland Harris 96 152 20:03.13 38:13.69 1:52.57
3 263 Antonio Rios 98 250 20:29.71 58:43.40 2:19.15
4 261 Desire Nsengiyunva 99 349 20:40.69 1:19:24.09 2:30.13
5 266 Jacob Powell 110 459 27:11.26 1:46:35.35 9:00.70
Team - atonement Finish Position - 17
Team Score (places):472 Average Time: 20:46.75
1 39 cole hivnor 73 73 18:56.70 18:56.70 0:00.00
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NEISD CROSS COUNTRY MEET 10-15

Race Date
October 15, 2016 Final Team Results
Boys
VARSITY BOYS
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
Team - atonement Finish Position - 17
Team Score (places):472 Average Time: 20:46.75
2 40 asa waterman 89 162 19:34.87 38:31.57 0:38.17
3 42 derek gutierrez 100 262 20:51.75 59:23.32 1:55.05
4 41 luke greigo 103 365 21:33.21 1:20:56.53 2:36.51
5 45 john powell 107 472 22:57.21 1:43:53.74 4:00.51
6 44  eric lumalu (112) (583) 28:56.50 2:12:50.24 9:59.80
Team - Sam Houston Finish Position - 18
Team Score (places):518 Average Time: 22:03.19
1 2459 Luis Rodriguez 101 101 21:05.23 21:05.23 0:00.00
2 2456 Marcos Gallegos 102 203 21:31.50 42:36.73 0:26.27
3 2457 Israel Guerrero 104 307 22:29.43 1:05:06.16 1:24.20
4 2462 Gabriel Cooper 105 412 22:32.25 1:27:38.41 1:27.02
5 2458 Noah Pedraza 106 518 22:37.55 1:50:15.96 1:32.32
6 2460 Aaron White (109) (627) 25:50.13 2:16:06.09 4:44.90
Team - Taft Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 2723 Jaylin Gamboa Less Than 5 16:57.98 16:57.98 0:00.00
2 2724 Jando Ordonez Less Than 5 17:30.74 34:28.72 0:32.76
3 2726 Leo Govea Less Than 5 17:58.96 52:27.68 1:00.98
Team - TMI Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 315 Joseph Gonzalez Less Than 5 17:34.74 17:34.74 0:00.00
2 316 Zachary Perkins Less Than 5 19:53.16 37:27.90 2:18.42
3 318 Sebastian Torres Less Than 5 19:54.99 57:22.89 2:20.25
4 317 Razik Renman Less Than 5 25:04.11 1:22:27.00 7:29.37
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NEISD CROSS COUNTRY MEET 10-15

Race Date
October 15, 2016 Final Team Results
Boys
JV BOYS
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
Team - OCONNOR Finish Position- 1
Team Score (places):34 Average Time: 17:41.68
1 2669 ETHAN JENNINGS 3 3 17:04.76 17:04.76 0:00.00
2 2672 CHRISTOPHER MARCUS 4 7 17:38.13  34:42.89 0:33.37
3 2670 CARTER LESLIE 5 12 17:38.74  52:21.63 0:33.98
4 2674 CLARK WIEST 7 19 17:45.63 1:10:07.26 0:40.87
5 2673 CADE WHITE 15 34 18:21.16 1:28:28.42 1:16.40
6 2679 JOSUE GONZALEZ (16) (50) 18:28.10 1:46:56.52 1:23.34
7 2676 LANCE YOST (22) (72) 18:35.61 2:05:32.13 1:30.85
8 2671 REMINGTON SHAPPA More Than 7 18:41.90 2:24:14.03 1:37.14
9 2683 TY LARZELERE More Than 7 19:12.16 2:43:26.19 2:07.40
10 2680 JACOB MARTINEZ More Than 7 19:25.29 3:02:51.48 2:20.53
11 2681 BRADLEY JACINTO More Than 7 20:31.75 3:23:23.23 3:26.99
12 2675 WESTIN HALSTEAD More Than 7 21:00.86 3:44:24.09 3:56.10
13 2678 GAVIN LOPEZ More Than 7 21:14.88 4:05:38.97 4:10.12
14 2682 ANDREW CARSON More Than 7 21:56.38 4:27:35.35 4:51.62
Team - JOHNSON Finish Position- 2
Team Score (places):50 Average Time: 17:52.39
1 86 KEVIN MENDOZA 2 2 16:48.72 16:48.72 0:00.00
2 89 DAVID MORENO 9 11 17:50.32 34:39.04 1:01.60
3 91 ALEX GUYTON 12 23 18:14.10  52:53.14 1:25.38
4 88 ROMAN OCAMPO 13 36 18:14.15 1:11:07.29 1:25.43
5 85 ALEX RIOS 14 50 18:14.65 1:29:21.94 1:25.93
6 92 DIEGO MARQUEZ (19) (69) 18:29.72 1:47:51.66 1:41.00
7 87 JOHN BRIERE (29) (98) 18:47.90 2:06:39.56 1:59.18
8 90 RICKY BLAIR More Than 7 19:17.90 2:25:57.46 2:29.18
9 97 WILLIAM FRENCH More Than 7 19:21.20 2:45:18.66 2:32.48
10 93 ALLEN PARKER More Than 7 19:38.65 3:04:57.31 2:49.93
11 98 LUIS ESPINOZA More Than 7 19:49.70 3:24:47.01 3:00.98
12 96 JAKE SLAUGHTER More Than 7 19:53.65 3:44:40.66 3:04.93
13 95 BRANDON JOLLEY More Than 7 20:39.71 4:05:20.37 3:50.99
14 94 JONAH PIXTON More Than 7 20:39.91 4:26:00.28 3:51.19
15 99 ROMAN LAHAYE More Than 7 22:35.41 4:48:35.69 5:46.69
Team - Churchill Finish Position- 3
Team Score (places):96 Average Time: 18:29.79
1 2749 PeerBaartz 10 10 17:58.65 17:58.65 0:00.00
2 2752 Christian Saldana 17 27 18:28.65 36:27.30 0:30.00
3 2755 Ellis Pierce 18 45 18:29.65  54:56.95 0:31.00
4 2760 Luke Anthony 24 69 18:44.60 1:13:41.55 0:45.95
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Race Date
October 15, 2016

Bib No

NEISD CROSS COUNTRY MEET 10-15
Final Team Results

Name

Team - Churchill
Team Score (places):96

© 00 ~N O o

10
11
12
13
14
15

2750
2754
2757
2758
2761
2753
2759
2756
2751
2763
2743

Warren Halliburton
Andrew Micek
Wycliff Lumumba
Mathew Gonzalez
Chris Hackert
Maximus Caballero
Samuel Garcia
Paul Garza
Alberto Capodacqua
Trenton Reynolds
Brandon Gonzalez

Team - CCHS
Team Score (places):100

© 00O ~NO UL WNPF

2796
2798

1
2795
2797
2800
2794
2799

2

Nathaniel Zapata
Josh Uviedo

Zeke Fetter

Joseph Pena
Jeremy Perez
Miguel Pena
JohnMichael Levine
Bradley Fletcher
Wes Vargas

Team - Reagan
Team Score (places):144

© 00O ~NO UL WN P

el el
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2634
2635
2640
2632
2631
2636
2642
2641
2637
2633
2639
2644
2643

Isaiah McAlanis
Nathan Marckle
Kyle Bones

LJ Ramones
Isaac Ferguson
Stevie Garcia
Eduardo Silva
Logan Cantu
Nevin Diaz
Daniel Huantes
Ethan Belew
Caleb Belew
Jacob Blan

Results By VF Productions

Boys

JV BOYS

Overall
Place

27
(30)
(35)
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than

1
11
20
32
36
(47)
(92)
More Than
More Than

8

25

33

38

40
(43)
(48)
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than

7

NN NN NN NN

7
7

NN NN NN

Cumulative

Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 18:29.79

96
(126)
(161)

18:47.39
18:55.56
18:59.83
19:08.34
19:20.99
19:24.15
19:30.79
19:40.65
19:59.16
21:17.14
21:21.91

Finish Position- 4
Average Time: 18:17.18

12
32
64
100
(147)
(239)

16:48.33
18:06.59
18:32.98
18:57.15
19:00.83
19:19.40
21:25.29
21:32.41
25:09.42

Finish Position- 5
Average Time: 18:46.03

33
66
104
144
(187)
(235)

17:49.10
18:46.22
18:58.44
19:06.50
19:09.90
19:16.12
19:19.65
19:20.39
19:59.41
20:08.79
20:36.16
21:08.14
21:26.24

1:32:28.94
1:51:24.50
2:10:24.33
2:29:32.67
2:48:53.66
3:08:17.81
3:27:48.60
3:47:29.25
4:07:28.41
4:28:45.55
4:50:07.46

16:48.33
34:54.92
53:27.90
1:12:25.05
1:31:25.88
1:50:45.28
2:12:10.57
2:33:42.98
2:58:52.40

17:49.10

36:35.32

55:33.76
1:14:40.26
1:33:50.16
1:53:06.28
2:12:25.93
2:31:46.32
2:51:45.73
3:11:54.52
3:32:30.68
3:53:38.82
4:15:05.06

Time
Back

0:48.74
0:56.91
1:01.18
1:09.69
1:22.34
1:25.50
1:32.14
1:42.00
2:00.51
3:18.49
3:23.26

0:00.00
1:18.26
1:44.65
2:08.82
2:12.50
2:31.07
4:36.96
4:44.08
8:21.09

0:00.00
0:57.12
1:09.34
1:17.40
1:20.80
1:27.02
1:30.55
1:31.29
2:10.31
2:19.69
2:47.06
3:19.04
3:37.14
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NEISD CROSS COUNTRY MEET 10-15
Final Team Results

Race Date
October 15, 2016

Boys
JV BOYS
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Reagan Finish Position- 5
Team Score (places):144 Average Time: 18:46.03
14 2638 Johnnie Jones More Than 7 21:41.53 4:36:46.59 3:52.43
15 2630 Schyler Johnson More Than 7 22:08.56 4:58:55.15 4:19.46
Team - LEE Finish Position- 6
Team Score (places):152 Average Time: 18:48.38
1 2519 HUREY ARAYA 6 6 17:39.15 17:39.15 0:00.00
2 2529 JESUS PEREZ 21 27 18:34.81 36:13.96 0:55.66
3 2534 DAMIAN VILLARREAL 23 50 18:41.95 54:55.91 1:02.80
4 2522 JAKOB LOVE 50 100 19:28.34 1:14:24.25 1:49.19
5 2521 ERICLOVE 52 152 19:37.66 1:34:01.91 1:58.51
6 2513 BRAULIO ADAM (53) (205) 19:40.91 1:53:42.82 2:01.76
7 2532 DANIEL TERRELL (57) (262) 19:47.23 2:13:30.05 2:08.08
8 2526 DOMINGO MARKERT More Than 7 20:02.89 2:33:32.94 2:23.74
9 2518 ELIAS HANSEN More Than 7 20:15.49 2:53:48.43 2:36.34
10 2514 AIDEN CRUZ More Than 7 20:24.87 3:14:13.30 2:45.72
11 2524 JESUS VASQUEZ More Than 7 20:33.81 3:34:47.11 2:54.66
12 2531 ROBERT ROMO More Than 7 20:39.42 3:55:26.53 3:00.27
13 2520 YOSRIJAZIRI More Than 7 20:42.39 4:16:08.92 3:03.24
14 2527 JONATHAN MOSES More Than 7 21:30.41 4:37:39.33 3:51.26
15 2516 ESTEVON DEHOYOS More Than 7 21:43.98 4:59:23.31 4:04.83
Team - Taft Finish Position- 7
Team Score (places):219 Average Time: 19:19.64
1 2733 Aaron Jensen 31 31 18:55.90 18:55.90 0:00.00
2 2729 Juan Castillo 34 65 18:59.62 37:55.52 0:03.72
3 2734 Jonathan Kelly 49 114 19:26.40 57:21.92 0:30.50
4 2728 Ben Asebedo 51 165 19:32.90 1:16:54.82 0:37.00
5 2731 Nick Ewell 54 219 19:43.37 1:36:38.19 0:47.47
6 2736 Luke Ortegon (56) (275) 19:44.19 1:56:22.38 0:48.29
7 2737 Jayden Palacios (61) (336) 19:57.30 2:16:19.68 1:01.40
8 2739 Evan Trevino More Than 7 20:42.16 2:37:01.84 1:46.26
9 2738 Robert Szymanski More Than 7 20:49.66 2:57:51.50 1:53.76
10 2740 Colton Watson More Than 7 21:06.13 3:18:57.63 2:10.23
11 2732 Jason Hernandez More Than 7 21:16.41 3:40:14.04 2:20.51
12 2735 Shawn Mallari More Than 7 21:20.38 4:01:34.42 2:24.48
13 2725 Ryan Yost More Than 7 21:39.66 4:23:14.08 2:43.76
14 2727 Kevin Medina More Than 7 22:02.67 4:45:16.75 3:06.77
15 2730 Sebastian Espinoza More Than 7 22:34.95 5:07:51.70 3:39.05
Results By VF Productions 8 10/15/2016 10:47:46



Race Date

NEISD CROSS COUNTRY MEET 10-15

October 15, 2016

Bib No

Name

Team - MADISON
Team Score (places):262

229
231
230
242
232
241
235
236
238
239
237
240

© 00 ~NO Ol WN P
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Ruben Perez
Allen Marshall
Justin Tomison
Victor Muniz
James Ramirez
Tabari Strong
Robert Dela Cueva
Noah Lackey
Michael Perez
Gilbert Herrera
Adian Flores
Cristian Trevino

Team - JAY
Team Score (places):319

5
19
27

7
28
24
16
22
20
21
18
23

© 00N 0Ol WN P
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Team - San Antonio Home School
Team Score (places):326

330
331
326
327
328
329

O Ul WN P

Jordan Galvan
Gilbert Herrera
Tony Santiago
Xavier Gutierrez
Kyle Westbrook
Mack Ramirez
Addison Garcia
Ryan Martinez
Jesse lbarra
Kieran Larson
Johnny Gutierrez
Spencer Palmer

Peter Chacko

John Pradia
Joseph Fry

Paul Pradia

Bevan Daily
Andrew Maldonado

Results By VF Productions

Final Team Results

Boys

JV BOYS

Overall
Place

28

41

55

64

74
(79)
(83)
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than

26

71

72

73

77
(85)
(91)
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than

37
45
46
97
101

(119)

NN NN
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Cumulative

Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Finish Position- 8
Average Time: 19:39.79

28
69
124
188
262
(341)
(424)

18:47.84
19:12.41
19:43.90
20:01.41
20:33.39
20:56.58
21:07.14
21:42.36
22:11.91
22:44.29
23:21.66
26:02.16

Finish Position- 9
Average Time: 20:13.93

26
97
169
242
319
(404)
(495)

18:46.85
20:28.66
20:31.55
20:33.17
20:49.41
21:13.25
21:23.60
22:01.56
22:20.97
23:44.17
25:48.55
26:43.40

Finish Position - 10
Average Time: 20:15.60

37
82
128
225
326
(445)

19:00.83
19:16.31
19:16.72
21:42.97
22:01.16
27:10.42

18:47.84

38:00.25

57:44.15
1:17:45.56
1:38:18.95
1:59:15.53
2:20:22.67
2:42:05.03
3:04:16.94
3:27:01.23
3:50:22.89
4:16:25.05

18:46.85

39:15.51

59:47.06
1:20:20.23
1:41:09.64
2:02:22.89
2:23:46.49
2:45:48.05
3:08:09.02
3:31:53.19
3:57:41.74
4:24:25.14

19:00.83
38:17.14
57:33.86
1:19:16.83
1:41:17.99
2:08:28.41

Time
Back

0:00.00
0:24.57
0:56.06
1:13.57
1:45.55
2:08.74
2:19.30
2:54.52
3:24.07
3:56.45
4:33.82
7:14.32

0:00.00
1:41.81
1:44.70
1:46.32
2:02.56
2:26.40
2:36.75
3:14.71
3:34.12
4:57.32
7:01.70
7:56.55

0:00.00
0:15.48
0:15.89
2:42.14
3:00.33
8:09.59

10/15/2016 10:47:46



Race Date

NEISD CROSS COUNTRY MEET 10-15

October 15, 2016

Bib No

Name

Team - BRENNAN
Team Score (places):358

152
143
147
148
146
156
154
144
150
145
155
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CALEB RODRIQUEZ
GERRY GARZA
CALEB TAYLOR

MAGNUS CROMWELL

GAVIN RIVAS
BENJAMIN MOORE
JULIO PENA

MARCO ARREDONDO
ANDREW MESERVEY

JOSH WHITE
ANTHONY REYES

Team - BRAKENRIDGE
Team Score (places):368

2592
2594
2593
2600
2590
2598
2597
2587
2591
2596
2595
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Adam McBee

Jorge Reyes
Jonathan Hernandez
Benjamin Martinez
Francisco Hernandez
Nestor Villareal
Ramiro Garza

Jonah Griffie

Marc De La Cruz
Sebastion Ovalle
Tommy Santana

Team - CLARK
